
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/20/26 at
10:52:30 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

DMV title problems reported. Inconsistent mileage
indicated.

Odometer
Problem

Odometer
Problem

Odometer
Problem

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Am General dealer for any
open recalls.

Ask Your
Dealer

Ask Your
Dealer

Ask Your
Dealer

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Branded Title: Not Actual Mileage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

13  Service history records

7  Previous owners

Types of owners: Lease, Personal

Last owned in Texas

2000 AM GENERAL

HUMMER

CONVERTIBLE

VIN: 137ZA9032YE187455
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.5L 8 F
DIESEL
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Title History Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Alert!

Problem
Found

Alert!

Problem
Found

Alert!

Problem
Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2000

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/29/2000 27 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Odometer reading reported

08/28/2000 197 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Wheel(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/26/2000 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

01/22/2001 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Year purchased 2000 2022 2024

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 21 yrs. 8 mo. 2 yrs. 4 mo. 1 yr. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- --- ---

-
-

-
-

-



Fort Lauderdale, FL Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2003

Personal Vehicle
2,706 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/29/2003 7,869 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Tobacco, MD

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/07/2003 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Tobacco, MD

Title issued or updated

07/31/2003 Capitol Cadillac
Company
Greenbelt, MD
301-441-9600

4.3 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Instrument cluster checked
Transmission checked
Turn signal switch replaced

08/06/2004 Jack Winegardner Chevy
Fort Washington, MD
301-292-6500

4.1 / 5.0

59 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
No-start/hard start condition checked

08/13/2004 Capitol Cadillac
Company
Greenbelt, MD
301-441-9600

4.3 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

08/16/2004 Capitol Cadillac
Company
Greenbelt, MD
301-441-9600

4.3 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Fuel injection pump replaced

08/30/2004 Jack Winegardner Chevy
Fort Washington, MD
301-292-6500

4.1 / 5.0

59 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
No-start/hard start condition checked

04/10/2007 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Tobacco, MD

Registration issued or renewed

09/28/2007 19,829 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

http://www.ecapitol.com/
http://www.ecapitol.com/
http://www.winegardnerauto.com/
http://www.ecapitol.com/
http://www.ecapitol.com/
http://www.ecapitol.com/
http://www.ecapitol.com/
http://www.winegardnerauto.com/


Vehicle sold

03/20/2008 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coal Township, PA

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

08/14/2008 20,003 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/15/2008 Paymer & Phillips, Inc.
Laurel, MD
301-953-0300

Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2008

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/08/2008 20,318 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Potomac, MD

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/02/2011 1 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
King of Prussia, PA

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

Vehicle repossessed

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses
to a DMV mileage fraud, a broken odometer or
that the actual mileage of this vehicle is
unknown. Mileage reported after this reading is
potentially unreliable.

08/15/2011 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

07/09/2013 31,246 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 4
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/08/2013 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Abilene, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/16/2013 Avis Lube #113
Abilene, TX
325-676-7180

4.7 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Inspection completed
Cooling system checked
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.paymerandphillips.com/
http://www.thekentcompanies.com/


Safety inspection performed

01/25/2014 33,500 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/25/2014 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louise, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/01/2015 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louise, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

07/01/2016 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louise, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

09/06/2017 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/06/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louise, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

12/13/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louise, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/23/2018 186,674 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/01/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louise, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

03/06/2020 19,692 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

03/06/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louise, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

10/29/2021 Cavender Buick GMC
North

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.cavenderbuickgmc281.com/
http://www.cavenderbuickgmc281.com/


San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000

4.5 / 5.0

1,370 Verified Reviews

17,783 Customer
Favorites

11/12/2021 Cavender Buick GMC
North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000

4.5 / 5.0

1,370 Verified Reviews

17,783
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

12/29/2021 South Texas Automotive
Repair
Poteet, TX
830-200-1505

4.9 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Brake caliper(s) replaced
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brake line(s) replaced/repaired
Brake pads replaced
Front brake caliper(s) replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Lower ball joint(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake caliper(s) replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Upper ball joint(s) replaced

12/29/2021 19,902 Ramos Tire & Automotive
Poteet, TX
830-742-8700

4.9 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

524 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

Owner 6
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/15/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX

New owner reported
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/07/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

Loan or lien released

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.cavenderbuickgmc281.com/
https://www.cavenderbuickgmc281.com/
https://www.facebook.com/auto-recovery-towing-service-192272020909108/
https://www.facebook.com/auto-recovery-towing-service-192272020909108/
https://www.ramostire.com/


Vehicle color noted as White

07/29/2024 Mod Mafia 9797
Magnolia, TX
844-416-2342

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C hose/line replaced
Electrical system checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Hood prop rod replaced
Noise checked
Power steering pump pulley replaced
Power steering pump replaced
Power steering pump seals replaced
Power steering system serviced
Stabilizer bar bushings replaced
Sway bar bushing(s) replaced

Owner 7
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/30/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conroe, TX

New owner reported
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as White

11/14/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conroe, TX

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is
transferred. Congress enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage
fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into
the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Not Actual Mileage Title

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help


When the seller certifies, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not reflect the vehicle's
actual mileage. This may occur because the odometer was tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the
title takes possession of the vehicle.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/20/26 10:52:30 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Warranty Check™



CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2000 AM GENERAL HUMMER CONVERTIBLE (137ZA9032YE187455).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

CARFAX used time only to calculate the remaining warranty coverage because mileage problems were found in
this vehicle's history.

2000 AM GENERAL HUMMER CONVERTIBLE

VIN: 137ZA9032YE187455

Estimated start date of warranty: 10/26/2000

Last CARFAX reading reported on 12/29/2021: 19,902 miles

Today's date: 02/20/2026

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion 72 months or 100,000 miles Coverage Expired

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the AM GENERAL website.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/20/26 10:52:30 AM (CST)

http://www.amgmil.com/humvee.html



